Litestream

ORIGINAL

TECEIVED FISC

2004 SEP 22 AM 8E5922 AM 9:51

DISTRIBUTION CENTERMISSION CLERK

September 20, 2004

Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of the Commission Clerk and Administrative Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

TJ702 TX681

Re: Litestream Technologies, LLC.

Dear Ms. Bayo,

Please be advised that in March 2004, Litestream Technologies, LLC. filed for bankruptcy under Chapter 11 of the bankruptcy code. In May 2004, all of the assets of Litestream Technologies, LLC. were sold at auction and, as a result, Litestream Technologies, LLC. ceased being a phone provider in the State of Florida.

The Litestream Technologies, LLC. assets located in Pasco County Florida were sold to Bright House Networks who is now the provider of service in that area. Correspondence with Bright House should be directed to:

Attn: Allen Smith 10555 Moon Lake Road CMP New Port Richey, FL 34654 COM The Litestream Technologies, LLC. assets located in St. Johns County Florida were sold to Litestream Holdings, LLC. who is now the provider of phone service in that area. ECR _____ Correspondence with Litestream Holdings, LLC. should be directed to: GCL Litestream Holdings, LLC. OPC Attn: Paul Rhodes 500 Australian Ave. S., Suite 120 MMS West Palm Beach, Florida 33401 RCA SCR Sinceret SEC OTH Growt Francis J. Sivard DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

Bright House Networks

3550 West Waters Ave. Tampa, FL 33614

Vice President - Finance

10233 SEP 22 \$

> 813.375.3480 Fax: 813.375.3484 FPSC COMMISSION CLERK